Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ford Global Technologies, LLC	07/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09728343
Application Number:	10906756
Application Number:	11275242
Application Number:	10453356
Application Number:	11285543
Application Number:	11218697
Application Number:	11341215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3133230326 Phone: Email: mleos@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: 800 Fairlane Plaza South Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

REEL: 019540 FRAME: 0707

PATENT 500311974

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Leos
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019540 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the inventions claimed in the patent application numbers referenced below;

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, , is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, LLC, by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Motor Company, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said inventions, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Global Technologies, LLC By:

William J. Coughlin
Title: President & CEO
Date:

Jany 11, 2007

Title: GLASS COMPOSITIONS FOR CERAMIC ELECTROLYTE ELECTROCHEMICAL CONVERSION DEVICES

Filed in: United States of America on December 1, 2000
Application No: 09/728343
Attorney Record ID No: 81065257

Title: METHOD OF MAKING GLASS COMPOSITIONS FOR CERAMIC ELECTROLYTE
ELECTROCHEMICAL CONVERSION ASSEMBLIES AND ASSEMBLIES MADE THEREBY

Filed in: <u>United States of America</u> on <u>March 4, 2005</u>
Application No: <u>10/906756</u>

Attorney Record ID No: 81113032

Title: HIGH OPERATING TEMPERATURE CERAMIC ELECTROLYTE ELECTROCHEMICAL CONVERSION DEVICES

Filed in: United States of America on December 20, 2005

Application No: 11/275242

Attorney Record ID No: 81133437

Title: ME	THOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING THE MASS FLOW OF HYDROGEN IN A FUEL
<u>CE</u>	
Filed in:	United States of America on June 4, 2003
Applicatio	n No: <u>10/453356</u>
Attorney F	Record ID No: 81071994
Title: AN	ODE LOOP PRESSURE CONTROL IN PEM FUEL CELL SYSTEM
Filed in:	United States of America on November 12, 2005
Applicatio	n No: <u>11/285543</u>
	Record ID No: _81110286
Title: AIF	RESERVOIR TO DILUTE HYDROGEN EMISSIONS
Filed in:	United States of America on September 1, 2005
Applicatio	n No: <u>11/218697</u>
Attorney F	Record ID No: 81117013
Title: ME	THOD FOR CONTROLLING FUEL CELL STACK CURRENT
Filed in:	United States of America on January 28, 2006
	n No:
	Record ID No. 81133354

RECORDED: 07/11/2007